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2016 NEW YORK CITY 
ST. PATRICK'S DAY PARADE 

THURSDAY MARCH 17th, 2016 
LINE OF MARCH  

 
Military Escort: 

"THE FIGHTING 69th" 

The 69th Regiment of New York 
1st Battalion, 69th Infantry   

LTC Sean Flynn, Commanding 
Piper for the Regiment, Pipe Major Joe Brady 

 
Battalion Staff: 
Major Christopher Culpepper, Executive Officer 
Major Henry Rowland, Operations Officer 
Captain Dawn Hersey, Intelligence Officer 
Captain Richard Reilly, Logistics Officer 
Lieutenant Ariel Prairie, Adjutant 
Guests of the Regiment: 
Lieutenant General H.R. McMaster Director, ARCIC and DCG, Futures 
Major General Anthony German, Commander, New York Air National Guard 
The Honorable Peter King, Member of Congress, 
Distinguished Member of the Regiment 
Major General Harry E. Miller, Commander, 42nd Infantry Division 
Major General Lawrence P. Flynn, Distinguished Member of the Regiment 
Brigadier General Raymond F. Shields Jr., Director, Joint Staff,  
Joint Forces Headquarters – New York  
Colonel Philip T. Pugliese, Chief of Staff, 42nd Infantry Division 
Colonel Joseph L. Biehler, Commander, 27th Infantry Brigade Combat Team 
Colonel Curtis Williamson, Director, Federal Human Resources 
Lieutenant Colonel Don Makay, Incoming Commander, 69th Infantry Battalion  
Chief Warrant Officer Five Robert S. Wold, Command Chief Warrant Officer, New York National Guard 
Command Sergeant Major David A. Piwowarski, Command Sergeant Major, New York Army National Guard 
Command Sergeant Major Justin Lenz, Command Sergeant Major, 42nd Infantry Division 
Command Sergeant Major Thomas Ciampolillo, Command Sergeant Major, 27th Infantry Brigade Combat Team 
Battalion Color Guard: 
Command Sergeant Major Thomas Seifert, Command Sergeant Major 69th Infantry Bn 
Regimental Wolfhounds 
 Sergeant Alexis Caceres, NCO of the year 
Specialist Tanner Scheible, Soldier of the year 
♣   42nd Infantry Division Band, New York Army National Guard- Bandmaster CW2 Mark Kimes 
Headquarters and Headquarters Company 
Captain Michael Sicinski, Commanding 
First Sergeant Robert Wolter, First Sergeant 
Company A 
Captain Jacob Siegel, Commanding 
First Sergeant Fernando Gonzalez, First Sergeant 
First Sergeant Robert Wolter, First Sergeant 
♣ Valley Forge Military Academy and College Regimental Band- - Director of Music: Warrant Officer 2 Phil Evans, 

Bandmaster, Royal Marines (Ret.) 
Company B 
Captain Michael Clifford, Commanding 
First Sergeant Celso Benites, First Sergeant 
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Company C 
Captain Andrew Prior, Commanding 
First Sergeant Sean Goodridge, First Sergeant 
Company D 
Captain Michael Tillistrand 
First Sergeant Jeffery Gross, First Sergeant 
Company F 
First Lieutenant Ronald Charles, Commanding 
First Sergeant Roger Gonzalez, First Sergeant 
♣ Bergen County Police Pipes & Drums, NJ John Kelly Pipe Major-  Mike Conway Bandmaster 

Regimental Headquarters 69th Regiment of New York 
Colonel (Ret) James P. Tierney, Honorary Colonel of the Regiment  
Chris Finnegan, Piper for the Regimental Staff 
Regimental Staff 
LTC (Ret) Walter Montagno, Regimental Adjutant,  
CSM George Brett, Regimental Sergeant Major,  
Bert Cunningham, Regimental Historian,  
LTC Robert Hutter, Honorary Colonel Emeritus,  
Bruce Meyerson, Assistant Historian 
Regimental Color Guard  
(carried by a re-enactors from the 69th Regiment, New York State Volunteers) 
Ancillary Regimental Staff 
COL (Ret) Eric Olsen, COL Ray Lustig, LTC (Ret) Ron McGovern,  
MAJ (Ret) Jules Fleischner 
Honorary Members of the Regiment and Guests of the Regimental Staff  
Ben Kilmer, Sergeant Joyce Kilmer’s Great Grandson 
Children of the Fighting 69th 
Patricia Coggins, and Kathy Buda, Members of the Ancillary Regimental Staff  
Parents and Children of the Fighting 69t 

Veteran Corps, 69th Regiment 
Thomas Fitzsimmons, Commander 
Jose Flores, Senior Vice Commander 
John Hallanan, Junior Vice Commander 
John Gundy, Treasurer 
Dennis Hearn, Recording Secretary 
Francis Murphy, Board Chairman 
♣ Pipes and Drums, Wantagh, Long Island  Christopher Murphy, Pipe Major 

“The	
  Fighting	
  69th”	
  	
  
“The Fighting Sixty-ninth,” under the leadership of the current Commander, Lieutenant Colonel Seán M. Flynn, marks the 11th 
anniversary of the deployment of its 1st Battalion in OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM, 2004-2005, as part of TASK FORCE 
WOLFHOUND. 	
  
Commanded in Iraq by Lieutenant Colonel Geoff Slack of the 69th Infantry, the Wolfhounds cleared and secured the main 
highway between Baghdad International Airport and the International Zone in Baghdad, which became known as “Route Irish.”  
It was also responsible for securing Taji. 	
  
At wreath laying ceremonies around New York, officers and enlisted personnel of the 69th, as well as veterans of the 
deployment, and members of the Veteran Corps of the 69th are remembering the 19 brothers in arms of the Task Force who 
made the ultimate sacrifice.  Ceremonies in Louisiana honored those of the 256th of the Louisiana Army National Guard, who 
also made the ultimate sacrifice while serving in the Task Force with the 69th.     	
  
To honor these fallen members of TASK FORCE WOLFHOUND, the 69th are hosting a number of Gold Star families at the 
annual Saint Patrick’s Day Mass for the Deceased Members of the 69th Regiment of New York, as well as at ceremonies at its 
Lexington Avenue Armory.  The New York Saint Patrick’s Day Parade Committee have a special parade reviewing stand area 
for the these Gold Star families. 	
  
To keep green the memories of a previous generation, the 69th also marks the 70th anniversary of its participation in the Central 
Pacific Campaign during World War II, including (as part of the 27th “New York” Division) the invasions of Makin Atoll in 1943, of 
Saipan in 1944, and of Okinawa in 1945.  	
  
2016 marks the 151st anniversary of the conclusion of the American Civil War and of the 69th’s participation in it, 1861 - 1865, 
including being present at Appomattox in April 1865. Going back to the origins of the 69th, since 1851 the Regiment is proud to 
be part of the New York Saint Patrick’s Day Parade. 
 
KEY 

♣     BANDS     
BOLD     SOCIETIES / CLUBS / ASSOCIATIONS 
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Grand Marshal and Aides - Fifth Avenue, 44th to 45th Street 

 
      

♣ Cathedral High School Band, New York 
 

 
GRAND MARSHAL 

~~SENATOR GEORGE J. MITCHELL~~ 
 

                   New York County:  THOMAS E. MULLANY 

  Bronx County:  TIMOTHY O’DONOGHUE 

  Queens County:   BRIDGET O’BRIEN  

  Kings County:    VIRGINIA “GINA” SHEEHAN  

  Richmond County:  JACK KING 

  Westchester County:  ALICE DROOGAN  

  Nassau County:   REGINA McGANNON BEGLEY 

  Suffolk County:   JAMES WALSH  

  Rockland County: KEVIN G. DONOHUE 

  Orange County: KEVIN DOONER 

  United Irish Counties:  MARTIN P. DUNNE 

  United Emerald Societies: KEITH LAVALLEE 

                Knights of Saint Patrick: EDDIE DOWLING 

                  Aide at Large: GERALDINE JOHNSON  
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West 44th Street                 Page 4 
TIME                                                            (5th Ave - No. 44) 
10:45 am 
          Mayor Bill De Blasio / Police Commissioner, William J. Bratton 
♣ New York City Police Department Marching Band 
       Police Department, NYC Holy Name Society 
♣ Police Department, Emerald Society Pipes & Drums  
        Police Department, NYC Emerald Society      
♣ F.O.P Pipe Band 
♣ Dover Plains High School Band 
        Auxiliary Police Department    
♣   Xaverian High School Pipes and Drums   (Line up on 5th Ave. East side b/t 43-44 St) 

  City Council and public officials, City of New York      (Line up on 5th Ave. East side b/t 43-44 St) 
♣      New York State Courts Pipes and Drums  (BAND ONLY) 

        Honorable Andrew M. Cuomo, Governor, State of New York (Line up on 5th Ave. West side) 
♣      New York State Police Pipe Band     b/t 43-44 St) 

   Marching Escort New York State Police    
     Joseph D’Amico, Superintendent of New York State Police      

♣     N.J. Field Music 
   Veteran Corps of Artillery Color Guard  
             Irish-American Legislators Society of New York State  (Line up on 5th Ave. West side at 11:00am)  
             Ad Hoc Congressional Committee for Irish Affairs       (Line up on 5th Ave. West side at 11:00am)  
             U. S. Congress and other State and Federal Officials  (Line up on 5th Ave. West side at 11:00am)  
Time: 
11:00 am   (No 44 - 6th Ave) 

________________________________________________________________________________________         
U.S. Merchant Marine Academy Color Guard, NY 

♣       U.S. Merchant Marine Academy Regimental Band, Long Island, NY  
  Irish Military Color Party  
  Irish Politicians 

Irish Defense Forces  
Irish Reserve Defense Force 28th Battalion  

  An Garda Siochana 
♣ Randolph Macon Academy Band, VA 
 United Irish Counties    
♣ Whippany Park High School Band, NJ     
 County Dublin Society of New York      
 The Line-Up Choir, Dublin, Ireland 

♣ Robert Moses Junior High School Band, NY         
            County Meath Association of New York     
♣     Spirit of Blackrock Fife and Drum Band, CT       
 County Wexford P S & B Association           
 Equestrian Ladies  & Gentlemen Aides, NYC 

           U.S. Parks Mounted Police 
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East 44th Street      Page 5 
 
TIME                                                    (5th Ave – Madison Avenue) 
11:15 am 
♣        Xavier High School "Blue Knights" Cadet Band, NYC  

       Xavier High School, R.O.T.C.  
   

♣    Cicero-North Syracuse High School Band, NY 
       Guests of the Grand Marshal Senator George Mitchell 

           St Patrick’s Day Parade Inc., Board of Directors and Trustees  
 St Patrick’s Day Foundation, NYC, Directors 
♣       Col D B Kelly Pipe and Drum Band, South Amboy NJ   
 An Garda Siochana, Sligo/ Leitrim, Ireland 
♣  Double R Twirletts, PA                                     
♣       Vernon Township High School Band, NJ     
 County Galway Association         
♣ Sewanhaka High School Band, Elmont, NY           
            County Louth Society of New York      
♣       Cork Pipers Band, NY                  
        County Cork P & B Association 
NAVY 
 U.S. Naval District Washington     (Line up East 47th St at 11:15 am) 
 U.S. Navy Ceremonial Guard      (Line up East 47th St at 11:15 am) 
 U.S. Navy Northeast Marching Band     (Line up East 47th St at 11:15 am) 
MARINE UNITS – See Page 6                                                                          (Line up East 47th St at 11:15am)  
♣        Orange County Joseph Duelk Jr Pipes & Drums Band, NY                                   

AOH Orange County Board & Divisions 1, 2, 3 & 4          
TIME:  
11:35 am                           (Madison & Vanderbilt Avenues) 
♣      Clan na h- Eireann War Pipe Band, NY                
           County Limerick B & S Association 
 Westlake High School Dance Company, UT                 
♣ Emerson High School Band, NJ     
 County Leitrim Society of New York        
♣ Pomperaug High School Band, CT      
            County Tipperary N & B Association     
♣ Loughmacrory Accordion Band, Omagh,Co Tyrone, Ireland 
♣    County Tyrone Society Pipe Band        
           County Tyrone Society of New York     
♣     North Caroline High School Band, Maryland         

 County Kilkenny Society of New York 
AIR FORCE         

Air Force District Washington      (Line up East 47th St at 11:35 am)  
United States Air Force Honor Guard Parade Element & AF Color Team) 

 The world renowned US Air Force Drill Team      (Line up East 47th St at 11:35 am)              
♣      Boy Scout Troop 236 Drum & Bell Corp Maybrook, NY 
  LAOH Orange County Board       
♣          Our Lady of Peace Lynbrook, Long Island NY   
             Basilica of Old St Patrick’s Cathedral  
♣  Navy ROTC, Villanova, PA 
  Casa Galicia, Astoria, NY       (Line up East 47th St at 11:35 am)  
             Bands from Spain       (Line up East 47th St at 11:35 am) 
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    EAST 47th Street          PAGE 6 
                               (5th Ave. – Madison Ave)   
TIME:  
11:15 am 
  
NAVY 
 U.S. Navy District Washington 
 U.S. Navy Ceremonial Guard     
 U.S. Navy Northeast Marching Band 
 U.S. Navy Honor Guard-US Naval Submarine School “Silver Dolphins”, Groton, CT 
 Navy Operations Center-New York; Fort Schuyler, Bronx, NY 
 
MARINES 
 Quantico Marine Corps Band, VA 
 Leatherneck Pipes and Drums, Paramus, NJ 
 U.S. Marine Corps Reserve, USMC District New York  
  
TIME:  
11:35 am 
  
AIR FORCE         

Air Force District Washington       
United States Air Force Honor Guard (Parade Element & AF Color Team) 
The world renowned US Air Force Drill Team  

 
 Groupo Artistico Gallego From N.J. U.S.A 

♣ Banda De Gaites “El Penedon” De Castropol, Asturies, Spain  
Agrupacion Folclorica “Ximiela” De Louro, Galicia, Spain 
 

♣ Connjunto Folclorico “Xarabal” From Vigo, Galicia, Spain 
 

♣ St Ann’s of Hampton Pipes & Drum, NJ 
 Boy Scouts of America, NYC 
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      (5th Ave – 6th Ave)                               
TIME  
11:45 am 

              
       FDNY Color Guard 
      FDNY Banner 

 
♣ Emerald Society Pipe Band Color Guard 

    Fire Commissioner Daniel A. Nigro & Chief of Department James E. Leonard 
 
    343 Honor Company 
 

♣ Seaford High School Marching Band  
      Fire Department NYC Holy Name Society (A) 
 
♣ West Milford High School Band, NJ 
      Fire Department NYC Holy Name Society (B) 
 
♣ Westchester County Firefighters Emerald Society Pipe Band     

 FDNY Emerald Society (A) 
 

     FDNY Emerald Society (B) 
 
♣  EMS Pipes and Drums (FDNY)     

  FDNY E. M.S. Emerald Society  

 
ONLY FDNY PERSONNEL IN UNIFORM 

ARE AUTHORIZED TO MARCH AND LINE 
UP IN THIS BLOCK 

 
Out of town Firefighters MUST obtain approval 

 from Parade to participate 
OTHERWISE 

They MUST line up at 
4:00 PM East 48th Street between 5th and Madison  

AFTER 
           Brehon Law Society 
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TIME 12:15 pm                                            (5th Ave. – No 50.)   
 

♣     Londonderry High School Band, NH      
       Quinnipiac University Alumni Association of New York  
♣     NYC Correction Department Emerald Society Pipe Band  

    NYC Correction Department Emerald Society  
♣    Suffolk County Police Dept Emerald Pipe Band, NY  
     Suffolk County Police Dept. Emerald Society     
♣  New York Ancients Fife & Drum Corps, NY  
    Council of Gaelic Societies of New York with 1991 Grand Marshal, Mary Holt Moore 
♣     Manhattan College Pipe & Drum Band, NYC  
     Manhattan College Gaelic Society     
♣     Young Colonials Fife & Drum, Carmel, NY 
      Parents and Students, Irish Dancing and Music Association of North America.                                           
♣    Hudson Valley Regional Pipes & Drums, NY 
         Grand Council of United Emerald Societies     
♣      Port Authority Police Emerald Society Irish War pipe Band, NY 
      Port Authority Police Emerald Society 
♣     Iona College Pipe & Drum Band, NY 
          Iona College Gaelic Society    
          Iona Prep Gaelic Society     
♣     Plumbers and Steamfitters Pipe Band, Local 21, NY        

    Plumbers and Steamfitters, Local 21, NY 
 
  

TIME: 
 12:30pm                                      (No 50 – 6th Ave) 
♣       Eastport South Manor High School,  Manorville  NY 
           County Longford Association of New York     
         Pipes and Drums, Police Emerald Society of Westchester, NY 
           Police Emerald Society of Westchester 
♣     Sanitation Emerald Society Pipe Band, NYC  
        Sanitation Dept. City of New York Emerald Society      
♣      New York State Correction Pipe Band, NY 

     New York State Correction Department Emeralds  
♣      Nassau County Police Emerald Society Pipe Band, NY 
           Nassau County Police Emerald Society 
♣     Harrison High School Band, NY 

            Fordham University Gaelic Society 
♣      Edward P. Maloney Memorial Pipe and Drum Corps, NY    

            Catholic War Veterans 
♣        Hewitt-Truesville High School Band, Alabama 
♣        U.S. Navy Submarine School “Silver Dolphins”, Groton, CT (Line up East 47th Street at 11:15am) 
♣        Navy  Operations Center New York, Fort Schuyler, Bronx, NY (Line up East 47th Street at 11:15am) 
♣        Leatherneck Pipes and Drums, Paramus, NJ (Line up East 47th Street at 11:15am) 
♣ US Marine Corps Reserve, USMC District NY  (Line up East 47th Street at 11:15am) 

♣       AmerScot Highland Pipe Band 
  Marist College Gaelic Society                             
♣  Breezy Point Pipes & Drum, Queens, NY 
            United States Coast Guard, NY 
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TIME 
 1:00 PM     (5th Ave - Madison Avenue)    
♣ Cardinal Spellman High School Band, NY 
   Cardinal Spellman High School  
♣      North Kansas High School Band, Kansas  
        NY Air National Guard Honor Guard, Stewart Field, Newburg, NY  
♣ Lia Fail Pipe & Drums, NJ 
            Sean Oglaigh na h-Eireann Heritage Association     
  Friends of Irish Freedom  
   Brighton High School Drill Team, UT 
♣      Park Ridge High School Band, NY 

Irish Northern Aid 
  Cumann na Saoirse       
♣     Richmond County Pipes, Staten Island, NY 
          St. Vincent's Hospital School of Nursing Alumni, NY 
♣  Rockland PD Emerald Society Pipes & Drum Corp, Piermont, NY  

Friends of Ireland, Northwell Health Lenox Hill Hospital	
  
  New York Celtic Medical Society 

♣  Local 163 I.B.E.W.  Pipes and Drums, NY 
 N.Y.C. Dept. of Parks             
♣     Amityville Pipe & Drum Band, NY 
  Friends of Erin, Montauk, NY  
♣    Oak Grove High School Band, Alabama 

Molloy College Gaelic Society, Long Island, NY  
 
 

TIME:  
1:20 pm                        (Between Madison & Vanderbilt Avenues) 
♣     Cardinal Hayes High School Band, NY  
        Cardinal Hayes High School 
♣     Brewster High School Band, Brewster, NY 

88th Brigade New York Guard         
♣ Fairfield Gaelic Pipe & Drum, Fairfield, CT 

      Fairfield University, Fairfield, CT  
♣       American Celtic Pipe Band, NY   
           Notre Dame Alumni Society of New York      
♣       Sussex Tech High School Band, Delaware  
     Power Memorial High School Alumni, NY 
♣ Middletown High School Band, NJ,  
        Rice High School Alumni, NY  
♣      Onteora High School, Boiseville, NY 

        Myles Scully Div 1 AOH Westchester Co   
♣       The Guard Pipe & Drum Corp Band, NJ 

       All Hallows High School, NY 
♣  North Keyser High School Band, WV 

 Irish Business Organization (I.B.O.)                
♣    St Raymond School Band, East Rockaway, NY 

  St Saviour High School, Brooklyn, NY  
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TIME                                                                (5th Ave – No. 50) 
1:45pm 
♣       Aquinas High School Band, Bronx, NY 
          St. Joseph’s College Gaelic Society, Brooklyn, NY 
♣     St. Anthony’s High School Band, NY 

          St Francis Prep High School, Queens, NYC 
♣    Palmetto Ridge HS Marching Pride Band, Florida  

       LaSalle Academy, NY  
♣      Bishop Hendrickson High School Band, Warwick, RI  
           Providence College Alumni Society of New York  
♣ Brentwood High School Green Machine Band, NY   
          Saint John’s University Gaelic Society      
♣ Innis Fada Pipe Band, NY          
           Irish American Society of Nassau, Suffolk, & Queens    
♣      Siol na hEireann Pipe Band, NY      
           AOH New York State Board 
           LAOH National Board & LAOH New York State Board  
♣    Glor Na nGael Pipes & Drums Band, NY  
          AOH Queens County Board and Divisions No. 9, 13, 14, 15 & 21 
        
                         
TIME:  
2:00pm     (No. 50 – 6th Avenue) 
♣  Long Island Marching Band,NY 
         LAOH Queens County Board and Divisions 13, 15  & 25 
♣   I.B.E.W. Local 25 Pipe Band, NY 

        AOH Nassau County Board & Division 
♣ Ossining High School Band, NY 

        Nassau County, Division 3, 8 & 11 
♣    Tara Pipes & Drums, Massapequa, LI   

         Nassau County AOH Division 15                         
♣    Irish Thunder Pipe Band, PA 
         Nassau County AOH Division 17 
♣   St. Ann’s Pipe Band, NJ 

         LAOH Nassau County Board  
♣  Roisin Dubh Irish Pipe Band, NY                             
        LAOH Suffolk County Board   
♣ Saffron United Pipe Band, LI       
        AOH Suffolk County Board and Divisions 2 & 8  
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TIME                                             (5th Ave – Madison Ave) 
2:20 pm 
 

♣    Knights of Columbus Pipes & Drums  Band, NY 
         AOH Kings County Board and Division  35 
♣      Bishop Kearney High School Band, Brooklyn, NY   

         LAOH Kings County Board and Divisions 6 
♣      Staten Island Pipers Association, Pipe Band, NY   

         AOH Staten Island County Board and Division 1 & 4  
 LAOH Staten Island County Board and Divisions 1 & 4     
♣      Clann na Vale Pipe Band, NJ 

         AOH Bronx County Board and Divisions 3, 4, 5, & 7  
   
 

 

TIME: 2:30 pm                         (Madison Ave-Vanderbilt Ave) 

♣       Tappan Zee Bridgemen, Tarrytown, NY     
      LAOH New York County Board and Division 29 
♣       Christian Brothers Academy, Albany, NY 
       AOH New York County Board &  Divisions 1, 2, 3,7 & 9  
♣ Blackthorn Bagpipe Band, NY 
 AOH Westchester County Board Men 
 LAOH Westchester County Board 
 AOH Westchester County Division 18 
 American Irish Association of Westchester 

♣ Rockland County AOH Bagpipe Band, NY  
 AOH Rockland County Board and Division 3 
 LAOH Rockland County Board and Division 3    
♣     St. Joseph’s By The Sea, Staten Island, NY 
 LAOH Orange County Board         
♣  Stratford High School Band,  Stratford CT 
  Mount Saint Michael Academy, Bronx, NY        

♣       The Sword of Light Pipe Band (Local 3 IBEW)  
 Irish American Labor Coalition  
♣ N.Y.C. Carpenters Pipe & Drums Band     

New York Minor Board G.A.A.      

♣      Jackson Liberty High School, Jackson, NJ 
 Emerald Guild Society (Irish Building Managers of NYC) 
♣ Oak Park High School Band, MI 
 Niall O’Leary School of Irish Dancing  
♣       Portsmouth High School Band, Portsmouth, RI 
    American Red Cross  
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 West 47th Street      Page 12 
TIME                                                     (5th Ave – No. 50) 
2:40 PM 
 
♣  Bishop Molloy High School Pipe and Drums, NYC 

  Clan na Gael, Edward Daly Club  
        Clan na Gael, Napper Tandy Club 
 
♣     Maritime College Band, State University of New York Maritime College, Fort Schuyler, NYC 
     Maritime Emerald Society, S.U.N.Y. Maritime College, Fort Schuyler, The Bronx, NY  
  
      

TIME:  
2:45 pm                                                 (No. 50 – 6th Avenue) 
 
 
♣     The Kerry Pipers, NY   
         County Kerry P & B Association of New York    
   
♣      Salesian High School Band, New Rochelle, NY 
           County Sligo S&B Association of New York  
         
♣     County Armagh Pipe Band      
           County Armagh Association of New York   
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TIME                                                      (5th Ave – Madison Ave) 
2:55 pm 
 
♣     Monaghan Pipe Band, NY        
          County Monaghan Society of New York 
         
♣     Ulster County Ancient Order of Hibernians Pipes and Drums & Honor Guard      
        County Clare P.B. & S. Association of New York   
 
♣     Irish Brigade Field Music         
     Irish Brigade Honor Guard 
            
♣       Cairo-Durham High School Marching Mustang Band, NY  
          County Waterford Society of New York                          
 
♣     Chattahoochee High School Marching Cougar Band, GA 
   County Cavan P&B Association of New York     
 
♣     Banna Ceoil Dhobhair, County Donegal, Ireland 
♣       Friendly Sons of the Shillelagh Pipe Band, N.J.      

    County Donegal Association of New York   
         

    
TIME: 
3:00 pm                             (Madison & Vanderbilt Avenues)  
          
♣      Thomas O’Shaughnessy Memorial Pipe Band, NY 
 County Down Association 
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TIME                                                             (5th Ave – No. 40) 
3:10 pm 
♣      Dr. Phillips High School Panther Band, FL 
 County Derry Society of New York                                                      

♣  North Bayblon High School Band   
            County Mayo Society of New York     
♣  Mahopac High School Band , Mahopac, NY        

     Out@NBC         
  
           County Antrim Society of New York     
♣       Garfield Community Band, NJ 
 County Fermanagh P & B Association   
♣ White County High School Warrior Band, GA 

 County Roscommon Society     
♣ South Fayette Little Green Machine, PA 

County Offaly Society of New York 
     

 
TIME: 
 3:20 pm                                                   (No. 40 – 6th Avenue) 
 

♣       Hauppauge High School Marching Band, NY  
 County Westmeath Association of New York 
♣  Amityville High School Band, Long Island, NY 
           County Carlow Association of New York 
♣  
 County Laois S & B Association of New York  
♣    Westmorris High School Band,  NJ 
 County Wicklow Association of New York   
♣      Cohoes High School Band, NY     
 County Kildare Association of New York      
♣       Brick Township High School Band,   Brick NJ 
 Lavender & Green Alliance 
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TIME                                                                (5th Ave – Madison Ave) 
3:40 PM 
♣      Port Richmond High School Band, SI  
            American Irish Teachers Association           
♣     Transit Pride Pipe & Drum Band, NYC          
      NYC Transit Emeralds         
  MABSTOA Emerald Society    

NYS Courts Emeralds Society      
♣        Marching Cougars Drum Line Greenburg, NY 
 NY Telephone & Communications Emerald  
 NYC Board of Education Emerald Society  
♣        Paramus Catholic High School Marching Paladins, NJ 
 US Customs Emerald Society        
♣ New Utrecht High School Band, NY 
 Tri-Boro Bridge and Tunnel Emerald Society    
     Suffolk County Firefighters Emerald Society    
          
TIME:  
4:00 PM      
♣   New Milford High School Band, New Milford, NJ 
           Seton Hall University, NJ  
♣ Yorktown Irish Pipes & Drum Band, NY 

Irish American Social Club of Northern Westchester & Putnam  
♣       Nutmeg Volunteers Fife and Drum Corp, NY 
            Mount St Mary’s College    
♣ Neptune High School Marching Band, NJ  
           Stonehill College, MA  
♣ Marlborough Jr Fife and Drum Corps, CT 
 Saint Leo Catholic University 

Brehon Law Society 
♣     F.B.I. Emerald Society Pipe & Drums 

     F.B.I. Emerald Society 
 
 

Out of Town Firefighters 
 

            
Formation Committee and Line of March Committee 

 Reilly Dundon – Chairman  
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3	
  

343 Honor Company,	
  7	
  

8	
  

88th Brigade New York Guard,	
  9	
  

A	
  

Ad Hoc Congressional Committee for Irish Affairs,	
  4	
  
Agrupacion Folclorica “Ximiela” De Louro, Galicia, Spain,	
  

6	
  
AIR FORCE,	
  5,	
  6	
  
Air Force District Washington,	
  5,	
  6	
  
All Hallows High School, NY,	
  9	
  
American Celtic Pipe Band, NY,	
  9	
  
American Irish Association of Westchester,	
  11	
  
American Irish Teachers Association,	
  15	
  
American Red Cross,	
  11	
  
AmerScot Highland Pipe Band,	
  8	
  
Amityville High School Band, Long Island, NY,	
  14	
  
Amityville Pipe & Drum Band, NY,	
  9	
  
An Garda Siochana,	
  4	
  
An Garda Siochana, Sligo/ Leitrim, Ireland,	
  5	
  
AOH Bronx County Board and Divisions 3, 4, 5, & 7,	
  11	
  
AOH Kings County Board and Division  35,	
  11	
  
AOH Nassau County Board & Division,	
  10	
  
AOH New York County Board &  Divisions 1, 2, 3,7 & 9,	
  11	
  
AOH New York State Board,	
  10	
  
AOH Orange County Board & Divisions 1, 2, 3 & 4,	
  5	
  
AOH Queens County Board and Divisions No. 9, 13, 14, 15 

& 21,	
  10	
  
AOH Rockland County Board and Division 3,	
  11	
  
AOH Staten Island County Board and Division 1 & 4,	
  11	
  
AOH Suffolk County Board and Divisions 2 & 8,	
  10	
  
AOH Westchester County Board Men,	
  11	
  
AOH Westchester County Division 18,	
  11	
  
Aquinas High School Band, Bronx, NY,	
  10	
  
Auxiliary Police Department,	
  4	
  

B	
  

Banda De Gaites “El Penedon” De Castropol, Asturies, 
Spain,	
  6	
  

Banna Ceoil Dhobhair, County Donegal, Ireland,	
  13	
  
Basilica of Old St Patrick’s Cathedral,	
  5	
  
Bishop Hendrickson High School Band, Warwick, RI,	
  10	
  
Bishop Kearney High School Band, Brooklyn, NY,	
  11	
  
Bishop Molloy High School Pipe and Drums, NYC,	
  12	
  
Blackthorn Bagpipe Band, NY,	
  11	
  
Boy Scout Troop 236 Drum & Bell Corp Maybrook, NY,	
  5	
  
Boy Scouts of America, NYC,	
  6	
  
Breezy Point Pipes & Drum, Queens, NY,	
  8	
  
Brehon Law Society,	
  15	
  
Brentwood High School Green Machine Band, NY,	
  10	
  
Brewster High School Band, Brewster, NY,	
  9	
  
Brick Township High School Band,   Brick NJ,	
  14	
  
Brighton High School Drill Team, UT,	
  9	
  

C	
  

Cairo-Durham High School Marching Mustang Band, NY,	
  
13	
  

Cardinal Hayes High School,	
  9	
  
Cardinal Hayes High School Band, NY,	
  9	
  
Cardinal Spellman High School,	
  9	
  
Cardinal Spellman High School Band, NY,	
  9	
  
Casa Galicia, Astoria, NY,	
  6	
  
Cathedral High School Band,	
  3	
  
Catholic War Veterans,	
  8	
  
Chattahoochee High School Marching Cougar Band, GA,	
  

13	
  
Christian Brothers Academy, Albany, NY,	
  11	
  
Cicero – North Syracuse High School Band, NY,	
  5	
  
City Council and public officials, City of New York,	
  4	
  
Clan na Gael, Edward Daly Club,	
  12	
  
Clan na Gael, Napper Tandy Club,	
  12	
  
Clan na h- Eireann War Pipe Band, NY,	
  5	
  
Clann na Vale Pipe Band, NJ,	
  11	
  
Cohoes High School Band, NY,	
  14	
  
Col D B Kelly Pipe and Drum Band, South Amboy NJ,	
  5	
  
Connjunto Folclorico “Xarabal” From Vigo, Galicia, Spain,	
  

6	
  
Cork Pipers Band, NY,	
  5	
  
Council of Gaelic Societies of New York with 1991 Grand 

Marshal, Mary Holt Moore,	
  8	
  
County Antrim Society of New York,	
  14	
  
County Armagh Association of New York,	
  12	
  
County Armagh Pipe Band,	
  12	
  
County Carlow Association of New York,	
  14	
  
County Cavan P&B Association of New York,	
  13	
  
County Clare P.B. & S. Association of New York,	
  13	
  
County Cork P & B Association,	
  5	
  
County Derry Society of New York,	
  14	
  
County Donegal Association of New York,	
  13	
  
County Down Association,	
  13	
  
County Dublin Society of New York,	
  4	
  
County Fermanagh P & B Association,	
  14	
  
County Galway Association,	
  5	
  
County Kerry P & B Association of New York,	
  12	
  
County Kildare Association of New York,	
  14	
  
County Kilkenny Society of New York,	
  5	
  
County Laois S & B Association of New York,	
  14	
  
County Leitrim Society of New York,	
  5	
  
County Limerick B & S Association,	
  5	
  
County Longford Association of New York,	
  8	
  
County Louth Society of New York,	
  5	
  
County Mayo Society of New York,	
  14	
  
County Meath Association of New York,	
  4	
  
County Monaghan Society of New York,	
  13	
  
County Offaly Society of New York,	
  14	
  
County Roscommon Society,	
  14	
  
County Sligo S&B Association of New York,	
  12	
  
County Tipperary N & B Association,	
  5	
  
County Tyrone Society of New York,	
  5	
  
County Tyrone Society Pipe Band,	
  5	
  
County Waterford Society of New York,	
  13	
  
County Westmeath Association of New York,	
  14	
  
County Wexford P S & B Association,	
  4	
  
County Wicklow Association of New York,	
  14	
  
Cumann na Saoirse,	
  9	
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D	
  

Double R Twirletts, PA,	
  5	
  
Dover Plains High School Band,	
  4	
  
Dr. Phillips High School Panther Band, FL,	
  14	
  

E	
  

Eastport South Manor High School,  Manorville  NY,	
  8	
  
Edward P. Maloney Memorial Pipe and Drum Corps, NY,	
  8	
  
Emerald Guild Society (Irish Building Managers of NYC),	
  

11	
  
Emerald Society Pipe Band Color Guard,	
  7	
  
Emerson High School Band, NJ,	
  5	
  
EMS Pipes and Drums (FDNY),	
  7	
  
Equestrian Ladies  & Gentlemen Aides, NYC,	
  4	
  

F	
  

F.B.I. Emerald Society,	
  15	
  
F.B.I. Emerald Society Pipe & Drums,	
  15	
  
F.O.P Pipe Band,	
  4	
  
Fairfield Gaelic Pipe & Drum, Fairfield, CT,	
  9	
  
Fairfield University, Fairfield, CT,	
  9	
  
FDNY Banner,	
  7	
  
FDNY Color Guard,	
  7	
  
FDNY E. M.S. Emerald Society,	
  7	
  
FDNY Emerald Society (A),	
  7	
  
FDNY Emerald Society (B),	
  7	
  
Fire Commissioner Daniel A. Nigro & Chief of Department 

James E. Leonard,	
  7	
  
Fire Department NYC Holy Name Society (A),	
  7	
  
Fire Department NYC Holy Name Society (B),	
  7	
  
Fordham University Gaelic Society,	
  8	
  
Friendly Sons of the Shillelagh Pipe Band, N.J.,	
  13	
  
Friends of Erin, Montauk, NY,	
  9	
  
Friends of Ireland, Northwell Health Lenox Hill Hospital,	
  9	
  
Friends of Irish Freedom,	
  9	
  

G	
  

Garfield Community Band, NJ,	
  14	
  
Glor Na nGael Pipes & Drums Band, NY,	
  10	
  
Grand Council of United Emerald Societies,	
  8	
  
GRAND MARSHALL,	
  3	
  
Groupo Artistico Gallego From N.J. U.S.A,	
  6	
  
Guests of the Grand Marshal Senator George Mitchell,	
  5	
  

H	
  

Harrison High School Band, NY,	
  8	
  
Hauppauge High School Marching Band, NY,	
  14	
  
Hewitt-Truesville High School Band, Alabama,	
  8	
  
Honorable Andrew M. Cuomo, Governor,	
  4	
  
Hudson Valley Regional Pipes & Drums, NY,	
  8	
  

I	
  

I.B.E.W. Local 25 Pipe Band, NY,	
  10	
  
Innis Fada Pipe Band, NY,	
  10	
  
Iona College Gaelic Society,	
  8	
  
Iona College Pipe & Drum Band, NY,	
  8	
  

Iona Prep Gaelic Society,	
  8	
  
Irish American Labor Coalition,	
  11	
  
Irish American Social Club of Northern Westchester & 

Putnam,	
  15	
  
Irish American Society of Nassau, Suffolk, & Queens,	
  10	
  
Irish Brigade Field Music,	
  13	
  
Irish Brigade Honor Guard,	
  13	
  
Irish Business Organization (I.B.O.),	
  9	
  
Irish Defense Forces,	
  4	
  
Irish Military Color Party,	
  4	
  
Irish Northern Aid,	
  9	
  
Irish Politicians,	
  4	
  
Irish Reserve Defense Force 28th Battalion,	
  4	
  
Irish Thunder Pipe Band, PA,	
  10	
  
Irish-American Legislators Society of New York State,	
  4	
  

J	
  

Jackson Liberty High School, Jackson, NJ,	
  11	
  
Joseph D’Amico,  Super intendent  of  New York  

State  Pol ice ,	
  4	
  

K	
  

Knights of Columbus Pipes & Drums  Band, NY,	
  11	
  

L	
  

LAOH Kings County Board and Divisions 6,	
  11	
  
LAOH Nassau County Board,	
  10	
  
LAOH National Board & LAOH New York State Board,	
  10	
  
LAOH New York County Board and Division 29,	
  11	
  
LAOH Orange County Board,	
  5,	
  11	
  
LAOH Queens County Board and Divisions 13, 15  & 25,	
  10	
  
LAOH Rockland County Board and Division 3,	
  11	
  
LAOH Staten Island County Board and Divisions 1 & 4,	
  11	
  
LAOH Suffolk County Board,	
  10	
  
LAOH Westchester County Board,	
  11	
  
LaSalle Academy, NY,	
  10	
  
Lavender & Green Alliance,	
  14	
  
Leatherneck Pipes and Drums, Paramus, NJ,	
  6,	
  8	
  
Lia Fail Pipe & Drums, NJ,	
  9	
  
Local 163 I.B.E.W.  Pipes and Drums, NY,	
  9	
  
Londonderry High School Band, NH,	
  8	
  
Long Island Marching Band,NY,	
  10	
  
Loughmacrory Accordion Band, Omagh,Co Tyrone, 

Ireland,	
  5	
  

M	
  

MABSTOA Emerald Society,	
  15	
  
Mahopac High School Band , Mahopac, NY,	
  14	
  
Manhattan College Gaelic Society,	
  8	
  
Manhattan College Pipe & Drum Band, NYC,	
  8	
  
Marching Cougars Drum Line Greenburg, NY,	
  15	
  
Marching Escort  New York  State  Pol ice ,	
  4	
  
MARINE UNITS,	
  5	
  
MARINES,	
  6	
  
Marist College Gaelic Society,	
  8	
  
Maritime College Band, State University of New York 

Maritime College, Fort Schuyler, NYC,	
  12	
  
Maritime Emerald Society, S.U.N.Y. Maritime College, Fort 

Schuyler, The Bronx, NY,	
  12	
  
Marlborough Jr Fife and Drum Corps, CT,	
  15	
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Mayor Bill De Blasio,	
  4	
  
Middletown High School Band, NJ,,	
  9	
  
Molloy College Gaelic Society, Long Island, NY,	
  9	
  
Monaghan Pipe Band, NY,	
  13	
  
Mount Saint Michael Academy, Bronx, NY,	
  11	
  
Mount St Mary’s College,	
  15	
  
Myles Scully Div 1 AOH Westchester Co,	
  9	
  

N	
  

N.J. Field Music,	
  4	
  
N.Y.C. Carpenters Pipe & Drums Band,	
  11	
  
N.Y.C. Dept. of Parks,	
  9	
  
Nassau County AOH Division 15,	
  10	
  
Nassau County AOH Division 17,	
  10	
  
Nassau County Police Emerald Society,	
  8	
  
Nassau County Police Emerald Society Pipe Band, NY,	
  8	
  
Nassau County, Division 3, 8 & 11,	
  10	
  
NAVY,	
  5,	
  6	
  
Navy  Operations Center New York, Fort Schuyler, Bronx, 

NY,	
  8	
  
Navy Operations Center-New York; Fort Schuyler, Bronx, 

NY,	
  6	
  
Navy ROTC, Villanova, PA,	
  6	
  
Neptune High School Marching Band, NJ,	
  15	
  
New Milford High School Band, New Milford, NJ,	
  15	
  
New Utrecht High School Band, NY,	
  15	
  
New York Ancients Fife & Drum Corps, NY,	
  8	
  
New York Celtic Medical Society,	
  9	
  
New York City Police Department Marching Band,	
  4	
  
New York Minor Board G.A.A.,	
  11	
  
New York State Correction Department Emeralds,	
  8	
  
New York State Correction Pipe Band, NY,	
  8	
  
New York State Courts Pipes and Drums,	
  4	
  
New York State Police Pipe Band,	
  4	
  
Niall O’Leary School of Irish Dancing,	
  11	
  
North Bayblon High School Band,	
  14	
  
North Caroline High School Band, Maryland,	
  5	
  
North Kansas High School Band, Kansas,	
  9	
  
North Keyser High School Band, WV,	
  9	
  
Notre Dame Alumni Society of New York,	
  9	
  
Nutmeg Volunteers Fife and Drum Corp, NY,	
  15	
  
NY Air National Guard Honor Guard, Stewart Field, 

Newburg, NY,	
  9	
  
NY Telephone & Communications Emerald,	
  15	
  
NYC Board of Education Emerald Society,	
  15	
  
NYC Correction Department Emerald Society,	
  8	
  
NYC Correction Department Emerald Society Pipe Band,	
  8	
  
NYC Transit Emeralds,	
  15	
  
NYS Courts Emeralds Society,	
  15	
  

O	
  

Oak Grove High School Band, Alabama,	
  9	
  
Oak Park High School Band, MI,	
  11	
  
Onteora High School, Boiseville, NY,	
  9	
  
Orange County Joseph Duelk Jr Pipes & Drums Band, NY,	
  

5	
  
Ossining High School Band, NY,	
  10	
  
Our Lady of Peace Lynbrook, Long Island NY,	
  5	
  
Out@NBC,	
  14	
  

P	
  

Palmetto Ridge HS Marching Pride Band, Florida,	
  10	
  
Paramus Catholic High School Marching Paladins, NJ,	
  15	
  
Parents and Students, Irish Dancing and Music 

Association of North America.,	
  8	
  
Park Ridge High School Band, NY,	
  9	
  
Pipes and Drums, Police Emerald Society of Westchester, 

NY,	
  8	
  
Pipes and Drums, Wantagh, Long Island,	
  2	
  
Plumbers and Steamfitters Pipe Band, Local 21, NY,	
  8	
  
Plumbers and Steamfitters, Local 21, NY,	
  8	
  
Police Commissioner, William J. Bratton,	
  4	
  
Police Department, Emerald Society Pipes & Drums,	
  4	
  
Police Department, NYC Emerald Society,	
  4	
  
Police Department, NYC Holy Name Society,	
  4	
  
Police Emerald Society of Westchester,	
  8	
  
Pomperaug High School Band, CT,	
  5	
  
Port Authority Police Emerald Society,	
  8	
  
Port Authority Police Emerald Society Irish War pipe Band, 

NY,	
  8	
  
Port Richmond High School Band, SI,	
  15	
  
Portsmouth High School Band, Portsmouth, RI,	
  11	
  
Power Memorial High School Alumni, NY,	
  9	
  
Providence College Alumni Society of New York,	
  10	
  

Q	
  

Quantico Marine Corps Band, VA,	
  6	
  
Quinnipiac University Alumni Association of New York,	
  8	
  

R	
  

Randolph Macon Academy Band, VA,	
  4	
  
Rice High School Alumni, NY,	
  9	
  
Richmond County Pipes, Staten Island, NY,	
  9	
  
Robert Moses Junior High School Band, NY,	
  4	
  
Rockland County AOH Bagpipe Band, NY,	
  11	
  
Rockland PD Emerald Society Pipes & Drum Corp, 

Piermont, NY,	
  9	
  
Roisin Dubh Irish Pipe Band, NY,	
  10	
  

S	
  

Saffron United Pipe Band, LI,	
  10	
  
Saint John’s University Gaelic Society,	
  10	
  
Saint Leo Catholic University,	
  15	
  
Salesian High School Band, New Rochelle, NY,	
  12	
  
Sanitation Dept. City of New York Emerald Society,	
  8	
  
Sanitation Emerald Society Pipe Band, NYC,	
  8	
  
Seaford High School Marching Band,	
  7	
  
Sean Oglaigh na h-Eireann Heritage Association,	
  9	
  
Seton Hall University, NJ,	
  15	
  
Sewanhaka High School Band, Elmont, NY,	
  5	
  
Siol na hEireann Pipe Band, NY,	
  10	
  
South Fayette Little Green Machine, PA,	
  14	
  
Spirit of Blackrock Fife and Drum Band, CT,	
  4	
  
St Ann’s of Hampton Pipes & Drum, NJ,	
  6	
  
St Francis Prep High School, Queens, NYC,	
  10	
  
St Patrick’s Day Foundation, NYC, Directors,	
  5	
  
St Patrick’s Day Parade Inc., Board of Directors and 

Trustees,	
  5	
  
St Raymond School Band, East Rockaway, NY,	
  9	
  
St Saviour High School, Brooklyn, NY,	
  9	
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St. Ann’s Pipe Band, NJ,	
  10	
  
St. Anthony’s High School Band, NY,	
  10	
  
St. Joseph’s By The Sea, Staten Island, NY,	
  11	
  
St. Joseph’s College Gaelic Society, Brooklyn, NY,	
  10	
  
St. Vincent's Hospital School of Nursing Alumni, NY,	
  9	
  
Staten Island Pipers Association, Pipe Band, NY,	
  11	
  
Stonehill College, MA,	
  15	
  
Stratford High School Band,  Stratford CT,	
  11	
  
Suffolk County Firefighters Emerald Society,	
  15	
  
Suffolk County Police Dept Emerald Pipe Band, NY,	
  8	
  
Suffolk County Police Dept. Emerald Society,	
  8	
  
Sussex Tech High School Band, Delaware,	
  9	
  

T	
  

Tappan Zee Bridgemen, Tarrytown, NY,	
  11	
  
Tara Pipes & Drums, Massapequa, LI,	
  10	
  
The Guard Pipe & Drum Corp Band, NJ,	
  9	
  
The Kerry Pipers, NY,	
  12	
  
The Line-Up Choir, Dublin, Ireland,	
  4	
  
The Sword of Light Pipe Band (Local 3 IBEW),	
  11	
  
Thomas O’Shaughnessy Memorial Pipe Band, NY,	
  13	
  
Transit Pride Pipe & Drum Band, NYC,	
  15	
  
Tri-Boro Bridge and Tunnel Emerald Society,	
  15	
  

U	
  

U.S. Congress and other State and Federal Officials,	
  4	
  
U.S. Marine Corps Reserve, USMC District New York,	
  6	
  
U.S. Merchant Marine Academy Color Guard,	
  5	
  
U.S. Merchant Marine Academy Color Guard, NY,	
  4	
  
U.S. Merchant Marine Academy Regimental Band, Long 

Island, NY,	
  4	
  
U.S. Naval District Washington     (Line up East 47th St at 

11:15 am),	
  5	
  
U.S. Navy Ceremonial Guard,	
  5,	
  6	
  
U.S. Navy District Washington,	
  6	
  
U.S. Navy Honor Guard-US Naval Submarine School 

“Silver Dolphins”, Groton, CT,	
  6	
  
U.S. Navy Northeast Marching Band,	
  5,	
  6	
  

U.S. Navy Submarine School “Silver Dolphins”, Groton, 
CT,	
  8	
  

U.S. Parks Mounted Police,	
  4	
  
Ulster County Ancient Order of Hibernians Pipes and 

Drums & Honor Guard,	
  13	
  
United Irish Counties,	
  4	
  
United States Air Force Honor Guard (Parade Element & 

AF Color Team),	
  6	
  
United States Air Force Honor Guard Parade Element & AF 

Color Team),	
  5	
  
United States Coast Guard, NY,	
  8	
  
US Air Force Drill Team,	
  5,	
  6	
  
US Customs Emerald Society,	
  15	
  

V	
  

Vernon Township High School Band, NJ,	
  5	
  
Veteran Corps of Artillery Color Guard,	
  4	
  

W	
  

West Milford High School Band, NJ,	
  7	
  
Westchester County Firefighters Emerald Society Pipe 

Band,	
  7	
  
Westlake High School Dance Company, UT,	
  5	
  
Westmorris High School Band,  NJ,	
  14	
  
Whippany Park High School Band, NJ,	
  4	
  
White County High School Warrior Band, GA,	
  14	
  

X	
  

Xaverian High School Pipes and Drums,	
  4	
  

Y	
  

Yorktown Irish Pipes & Drum Band, NY,	
  15	
  
Young Colonials Fife & Drum, Carmel, NY,	
  8	
  

 


